

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SUMMARIES

March 19, 2018

I. ROLL CALL: All Members Present

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. *APPROVED* Resolution to Activate the Stonecrest Development Authority and Appoint the Board of Directors
- 2. *APPROVED* Resolution Approving the Engagement of Butler Snow LLP as Special Counsel for the General Obligation Bonds
- 3. *APPROVED* Resolution to Approve Amendment No.1 to the Professional Services Agreement for Municipal Government Services
- 4. *APPROVED* Resolution to Establish Administrative Court Fees for the Stonecrest Municipal Court
- 5. DEFFERED Ordinance for Stonecrest Budget Amendment 2018-001
- 6. **DEFFERED** Ordinance for Amendment to Pouring Hours (Incorporating Dekalb's recent changes)
- 7. ADOPTED Ordinance of the City of Stonecrest regarding SLUP 17-0003
- 8. ADOPTED Ordinance of the City of Stonecrest regarding SLUP 17-0004
- 9. ADOPTED Ordinance Adopting Chapter 7 Building Ordinance